8,700 Pounds of Steel Reinforcement Bars.
5.000 Feet (B. M.) of Timber.
5.000 Feet (B. M.) of Timber Sheeting.
4.000 Linear Feet of Piles.
The time allowed for the completion of

work will be 150 consecutive working days.
The amount of security required will be Four 

thousand five hundred ($4,500) Dollars.
NO. 2. CONSTRUCTING SEW ERS AND 

APPURTENANCES IN  W EST 234TH 
STREET, BETW EEN SPUYTEN DUYVIL 
ROAD AND KINGSBRIDGE A VENUE; COR- 
LEAR AVENUE, BETW EEN W EST 232D 
STREET AND TH E SUM M IT NORTH OF 
W EST 234TH STREET, TOGETHER W ITH 
ALL WORK IN CID EN TA L THERETO.

[...]

8,500 Pounds of Steel Reinforcement Bars.
4.000 feet (B. M.) Timber.
1.000 feet (B. M.) of Timber Sheeting.
1000 Linear feet of Piles.
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be 150 consecutive working days.
The amount of security required will be Five 

thousand six hundred ($5,600) Dollars.
NO. 3. CONSTRUCTING SEW ERS AND 

APPURTENANCES IN  W EST 238TH 
STREET, BETW EEN BROADWAY AND 
PUTNAM  AVENUE W EST; REVIEW  
PLACE, BETW EEN W EST 238TH STREET 
AND W EST 239TH STREET, TOGETHER 
W IT H  ALL W ORK INCID EN TA L THERETO.

The Engineer’s estimate of the work is as fol-

[...]

60 Cubic Yards of Concrete, Class C.
1,200 Pounds of Steel Reinforcement Bars.
1,000 feet (B. M.) of Timber.
5^000 feet (B. M.) of Timber Sheeting.
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be 60 consecutive working days.
The amount of security required will be One 

thousand eight hundred ($1,800) Dollars.
NO. 4. PAVING W ITH  BITUM INOUS 

CONCRETE ON A CEMENT FOUNDATION 
TH E ROADWAY OF EAST 174TH STREET, 
FROM SOUTHERN BOULEVARD TO BRY­
ANT AVENUE, ADJUSTING CURB W HERE 
NECESSARY, TOGETHER W ITH  ALL 
W ORK INCID EN TA L THERETO. (PR E ­

[...]

for Five Years from date of acceptance.

405 Cubic Yards of Class B Concrete.
200 Linear Feet of Curbstone, adjusted.
The time allowed for the completion o f * 1 the 

work will be 20 consecutive working days.
The amount of security required will be Two 

thousand seven hundred ($2,700) Dollars.
NO. 5. REPAVING W ITH  CONCRETE, 

AND W ITH  SH EET ASPHALT ON A CIN­
DER CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TH E 
SIDEW ALKS AND ROADWAY OF TH E 
BRIDGE OVER TH E TRACKS OF THE 
N. Y. C. & H. R. R. R. AT EAST 153D 
STREET BETW EEN SHERIDAN AVENUE 
AND PARK AVENUE, TOGETHER W ITH

[...]

(3-inch blocks) in Railroad Area.

285 Cubic Yards of Class B Concrete.
150 Linear feet of New Curb.
760 Linear feet of Old Curb.
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be 30 consecutive working days.
The amount of security required will be One 

thousand seven hundred ($1,700) Dollars.
NO. 7. REGULATING, GRADING AND RE­

GRADING, SETTING AND RESETTING 
CURBSTONES, FLAGGING AND REFLAG­
GING SIDEW ALKS, LAYING AND RELAY­
ING CROSSWALKS, CONSTRUCTING 
DRAINS, PLACING GUARD RAIL IN AND 
PAVING W ITH  GRANITE BLOCKS ON A 
SAND FOUNDATION TH E ROADWAY OF

[...]

15,840 Square Feet Concrete sidewalk (includ­

ing maintenance for one year).
680 Square feet of New Bridgestone.
1.000 Feet (B. M.) Timber.
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be 40 consecutive working days.
The amount of security required will be Two 

thousand six hundred ($2,600) Dollars.
Blank forms can be obtained upon application 

therefor, the plans and specifications may be 
seen and other information obtained at said 
office.
a24,m6 DOUGLAS MATHEW SON, President.

t&"See General Instructions to Bidders on 
last page, last column, of the “City Record.’’